Civil Aviation Department

The Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region

List of Operators Holding Permission For Carriage of Munitions of War In Aircraft

To, From or Over Hong Kong

Updated on 14 March 2025

OPERATORS HOLDING PERMISSION FOR MUW

ACT Airlines

Air Canada
(Cargo only)

Air China LTD
Air China Cargo Co. LTD

Air Japan
(Passenger Baggage only)

Air New Zealand

All Nippon Airways
(Passenger Baggage only)

British Airways
(Passenger Baggage only)

Cargolux
Cargolux Italia

Cathay Pacific Airways

Challenge Airlines (IL) Ltd.

China Airlines

China Southern Airlines
(Passenger Baggage only)

Emirates

EVA Airways

Page 1 of 2

VALID TILL (dd/mm/yyyy)

30/09/2026

16/04/2026

03/08/2026

03/08/2026

31/05/2025

18/06/2026

08/08/2026

02/08/2026

28/05/2026

28/05/2026

09/03/2026

03/04/2027

12/02/2026

13/09/2026

16/07/2026

10/05/2026



Express Freighters Australia
Fiji Airways

Finnair
(Cargo only)

Greater Bay Airlines

Hong Kong Airlines
Korean Air

Lufthansa Cargo

Lufthansa German Airlines
Malaysia Airlines

Philippines Airlines

Polar Air Cargo Worldwide, Inc.

Qantas Airways

Qatar Airways
(Passenger Baggage only)

Saudi Arabian Airlines
(Cargo only)

Singapore Airlines
SriLankan Airlines
Starlux Airlines Co., Ltd.

Thai Airways
(Passenger Baggage only)

Turkish Airlines

United Airlines

TOTAL NUMBER OF OPERATORS: 36

13/04/2026

22/12/2025

14/09/2026

08/03/2027

06/08/2026

09/02/2026

29/04/2026

29/04/2026

12/11/2026

19/09/2026

02/08/2025

10/07/2026

31/10/2025

08/03/2027

06/09/2026

18/10/2026

14/07/2026

20/06/2026

26/08/2026

18/10/2026



