

Civil Aviation Department

The Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region

List of Operators Holding Permission For Carriage of Munitions of War In Aircraft

To, From or Over Hong Kong

Updated on **14 March 2025**

OPERATORS HOLDING PERMISSION FOR MUW	VALID TILL (dd/mm/yyyy)
ACT Airlines	30/09/2026
Air Canada (<i>Cargo only</i>)	16/04/2026
Air China LTD	03/08/2026
Air China Cargo Co. LTD	03/08/2026
Air Japan (<i>Passenger Baggage only</i>)	31/05/2025
Air New Zealand	18/06/2026
All Nippon Airways (<i>Passenger Baggage only</i>)	08/08/2026
British Airways (<i>Passenger Baggage only</i>)	02/08/2026
Cargolux	28/05/2026
Cargolux Italia	28/05/2026
Cathay Pacific Airways	09/03/2026
Challenge Airlines (IL) Ltd.	03/04/2027
China Airlines	12/02/2026
China Southern Airlines (<i>Passenger Baggage only</i>)	13/09/2026
Emirates	16/07/2026
EVA Airways	10/05/2026

Express Freighters Australia	13/04/2026
Fiji Airways	22/12/2025
Finnair <i>(Cargo only)</i>	14/09/2026
Greater Bay Airlines	08/03/2027
Hong Kong Airlines	06/08/2026
Korean Air	09/02/2026
Lufthansa Cargo	29/04/2026
Lufthansa German Airlines	29/04/2026
Malaysia Airlines	12/11/2026
Philippines Airlines	19/09/2026
Polar Air Cargo Worldwide, Inc.	02/08/2025
Qantas Airways	10/07/2026
Qatar Airways <i>(Passenger Baggage only)</i>	31/10/2025
Saudi Arabian Airlines <i>(Cargo only)</i>	08/03/2027
Singapore Airlines	06/09/2026
SriLankan Airlines	18/10/2026
Starlux Airlines Co., Ltd.	14/07/2026
Thai Airways <i>(Passenger Baggage only)</i>	20/06/2026
Turkish Airlines	26/08/2026
United Airlines	18/10/2026

TOTAL NUMBER OF OPERATORS: 36